## Ulster County Legislature



## Public Health and Social Services Committee

Meeting Agenda Monday, November 2, 2020 5:00 PM

Powered by Zoom Meeting by Dialing (646) 558-8656, Meeting ID: 925 6669 1743

## **Committee Members:**

Craig V. Lopez, Chair Peter J. Criswell, Deputy Chair Albert V. Bruno Laura Petit Abe Uchitelle

Other Attendees: Deputy County Executive Marc Rider, Sheriff Juan Figueroa

- Call Meeting to Order
- Approve the minutes & transcript of the October 5, 2020 meeting

## Resolutions for November 17, 2020:

- Resolution No. 385- Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Inter-Municipal Agreement For The Preschool Special Education And Related Services Program With The Kingston City School District – Department Of Social Services
- 2. <u>Resolution No. 396</u>- Requesting The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Authorize Acceptance Of The Department of Justice Bureau of Justice Assistance Grant For The Comprehensive Opioid, Stimulant, and Substance Abuse Site-based Program (COSSAP) And Amending The 2020 Budget Sheriff's Office

- 3. <u>Resolution No. 410</u>- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$80,000.00 Entered Into By The County Bonadio & Co. LLP Department Of Social Services
- 4. <u>Resolution No. 411</u>- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$139,787.00 Entered Into By The County Family of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Social Services
- 5. <u>Resolution No. 412</u>- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$333,448.00 Entered Into By The County Family of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Social Services
- 6. Resolution No. 413- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$120,328.00 Entered Into By The County Family of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Social Services
- 7. Resolution No. 414- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$162,600.00 Entered Into By The County Family of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Social Services
- 8. Resolution No. 415- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$1,665,000.00 Entered Into By The County Family of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Social Services
- 9. <u>Resolution No. 416</u>- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$75,000.00 Entered Into By The County Family of Woodstock Inc. Department Of Social Services
- 10. <u>Resolution No. 417</u>- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$109,995.00 Entered Into By The County Health Research, Inc. Department Of Health
- New /Old Business:
- Motion to adjourn